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Results Book

IRX Round 2
Saturday 21st & Sunday 22nd April 2018
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Mondello Park - Rallycross Showdown Circuit

Circuit Information:
Length: 1.110km 1110m



Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:

1 111 Derek Tohill Ford Fiesta ST / 2000cc 03:05.045 31
2 11  Noel Greene Mitsubishi Mirage / 2000cc 03:17.232 32
3 154 Thomas O'Rafferty Ford Fiesta ST / 1998cc 03:18.220 33
4 100 Declan Kelly Ford Fiesta T16 / 2000cc 03:25.748 34
5 77  Derek Jobb Ford Escort / 2000cc 03:27.345 35

Clerk of the Course: lan Beatty
Race Control: Phillip Lawless
Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 21/04/2018 13:59 Results available online: www.timing.ie



No:
105
128
117
101

Pos:

125
124
112
151
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Name:

Pearse Browne
Brian Grealish
Kieran Curran
Lloyd Spendlove
Paul Burns
George Tohill
Danny Calnan
Chris Grimes
Peter McGarry

Car:

BMW Compact / 3200cc
Honda Civic EG6 / 2000cc
Vauxhall Corsa / 1600cc
Lotus Exige / 1800cc
Vauxhall Tigra / 2300cc
BMW Compact / 3200cc
Opel Corsa / 1998cc
Vauxhall Nova / 2000cc
Vauxhall VX220 / 2000cc

Heat 1:

03:21.387
03:23.288
03:24.691
03:26.987
03:27.277
03:32.467
04:04.440

Heat 3: Best 2:
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

Clerk of the Course: lan Beatty

Race Control:
Timekeepers:

Phillip Lawless
Timing.ie

Printed: 21/04/2018 14:19

Results available online: www.timing.ie



Name:

712 Ciaran Murphy
733  Sean Hession
720 Eugene Ward
839 Damian Farrell
Vincent O'Rourke
857 Dermot Gargan
789 John Dowling
795 Derek Lenehan
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Car:

Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc
Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc
Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc
Peugeot 205 / 1600cc
Peugeot 205 / 1600cc
Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc
Citroen Saxo / 1600cc
Citroen Saxo / 1600cc

Heat 1:
03:32.820
03:33.869
03:37.009
03:39.419
03:43.542
03:45.446
03:48.796

Heat 2:

Heat 3: Best 2:
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

Clerk of the Course: lan Beatty
Race Control: Phillip Lawless
Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 21/04/2018 14:14

Results available online: www.timing.ie



Pos: No: Name:
61  Denis McCrudden
79  David Maher

214  Eric Fleming

81  Brian Matthews

B WN R

Car:

Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc
Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc
Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc
Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc

Heat 1:
03:40.983
03:44.599
03:48.330
03:53.779

Heat 2:

Heat 3: Best 2:
31
32
33
34

Clerk of the Course:
Race Control:
Timekeepers:

Printed: 21/04/2018 14:10

lan Beatty
Phillip Lawless
Timing.ie

Results available online: www.timing.ie



Pos: No: Name:

919 PJDoyle

W NOUVA WNR

908 Patricia Denning
909 Patrick Donoghue
904 Peter O'Brien

918 Joe Downey
121  David Griffin
935 Jason Keogh
911 Michael Nolan

Car:

Mitsubishi Lancer EVO / 2000cc
Peugeot 205 / 1905cc

Peugeot 205 GTI / 1600cc
Peugeot 205 / 1398cc

Peugeot 106 XSI / 1600cc

Ford Escort MKII / 2000cc
Peugeot 205 RWD / 2000cc
Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc

Heat 1:

03:17.133
03:32.416
03:43.144
03:44.217
03:48.000

Heat 3: Best 2:
31
32
33
34
35

Clerk of the Course:
Race Control:
Timekeepers:

Printed: 21/04/2018 14:38

lan Beatty
Phillip Lawless
Timing.ie

Results available online: www.timing.ie



Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:

1 717 Russell Woods Semog / 750cc 03:05.866 31
2 748 Robbie Allen Semog / 750cc 03:16.199 32
3 770 Pat Bellew Semog / 750cc 03:18.410 33
a4 743 Daniel Allen Semog / 750cc 03:23.654 34
5 773 Owen Roe Skelly Semog / 750cc 03:26.838 35
6 92  Martin McAteer Casmat / 750cc

7 706 Christopher O'Callaghan Semog / 750cc

Clerk of the Course: lan Beatty
Race Control: Phillip Lawless
Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 21/04/2018 14:47 Results available online: www.timing.ie



414
486
443
444
456
424
402
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Name:

Ben Mullins
Jack Byrne
Conor Kehoe
Eoin Kinsella
Aaron Whelan
Michael Ryan
James Egan

Car:

Nissan Micra / 1000cc
Ford Fiesta / 1250cc
Ford Fiesta / 1250cc
Ford Fiesta / 1250cc
Nissan Micra / 1000cc
Ford Fiesta / 1250cc
Peugeot 106 / 1000cc

Heat 1:
03:43.783
03:44.221
03:54.611
03:57.777
04:01.437
04:05.948
04:27.003

Heat 2:

Heat 3: Best 2:
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

Clerk of the Course: lan Beatty

Race Control:
Timekeepers:

Phillip Lawless
Timing.ie

Printed: 21/04/2018 14:37

Results available online: www.timing.ie



Pos: No: Name:

11  Noel Greene

100 Declan Kelly

77  DerekJobb

111 Derek Tohill

154 Thomas O'Rafferty

U b WN R

Car:

Mitsubishi Mirage / 2000cc
Ford Fiesta T16 / 2000cc
Ford Escort / 2000cc

Ford Fiesta ST / 2000cc
Ford Fiesta ST / 1998cc

Heat 1:

03:17.232
03:25.748
03:27.345
03:05.045
03:18.220

Heat 2:

03:14.438
03:19.048
03:24.975

Heat 3: Best 2:

Clerk of the Course: lan Beatty
Race Control: Phillip Lawless
Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 21/04/2018 15:01

Results available online: www.timing.ie



Mondello Park Sports Club
Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 2

Modified Heat Results

Mondello Park RX Showdown
21-22/04/18

No: Name:

d
o
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105 Pearse Browne
101 Lloyd Spendlove
117 Kieran Curran
128 Brian Grealish
155 Paul Burns

104 Michael Coyne
125 George Tohill
124 Danny Calnan
112  Chris Grimes
151 Peter McGarry
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Clerk of the Course: lan Beatty
Race Control: Phillip Lawless
Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 21/04/2018 15:28

Car:

BMW Compact / 3200cc
Lotus Exige / 1800cc
Vauxhall Corsa / 1600cc
Honda Civic EG6 / 2000cc
Vauxhall Tigra / 2300cc
Vauxhall Nova / 2300cc
BMW Compact / 3200cc
Opel Corsa / 1998cc
Vauxhall Nova / 2000cc
Vauxhall VX220 / 2000cc

Heat 1:
03:21.387
03:26.987
03:24.691
03:23.288
03:27.277

03:32.467
04:04.440

Heat 2:
03:19.186
03:19.842
03:22.745
03:23.615
03:22.161
03:27.458

Heat 3: Best 2:
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36
37

Results available online: www.timing.ie



Pos: No

Name:

733  Sean Hession
712 Ciaran Murphy
720 Eugene Ward
819 Vincent O'Rourke
Damian Farrell
857 Dermot Gargan
789 John Dowling
795 Derek Lenehan

W NOUVA WNR
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w
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Car:

Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc
Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc
Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc
Peugeot 205 / 1600cc
Peugeot 205 / 1600cc
Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc
Citroen Saxo / 1600cc
Citroen Saxo / 1600cc

Heat 1:
03:33.869
03:32.820
03:37.009
03:43.542
03:39.419
03:45.446
03:48.796

Heat 2:
03:31.282
03:36.869
03:39.410
03:40.380
03:41.291
03:45.050
03:46.926

Heat 3: Best 2:

Clerk of the Course: lan Beatty
Race Control: Phillip Lawless
Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 21/04/2018 15:18

Results available online: www.timing.ie



Pos: No: Name:
61  Denis McCrudden
79  David Maher

214  Eric Fleming

81  Brian Matthews

B WN R

Car:

Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc
Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc
Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc
Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc

Heat 1:
03:40.983
03:44.599
03:48.330
03:53.779

Heat 2:
03:39.592
03:42.241
03:42.872

Heat 3: Best 2:

IS

34

Clerk of the Course:
Race Control:
Timekeepers:

Printed: 21/04/2018 15:13

lan Beatty
Phillip Lawless
Timing.ie

Results available online: www.timing.ie



Pos: No:
908
919

918
909
121
935
911

W NOUVA WNR

Name:

Patricia Denning
PJ Doyle

Peter O'Brien

Joe Downey
Patrick Donoghue
David Griffin
Jason Keogh
Michael Nolan

Car:

Mitsubishi Lancer EVO / 2000cc
Peugeot 205 / 1398cc

Peugeot 205 GTI / 1600cc
Peugeot 106 XSI / 1600cc
Peugeot 205 / 1905cc

Ford Escort MKII / 2000cc
Peugeot 205 RWD / 2000cc
Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc

Heat 1:
03:17.133
03:44.217
03:43.144
03:48.000
03:32.416

Heat 2:
03:20.243
03:38.563
03:42.697
03:41.218

03:44.538

Heat 3: Best 2:

Clerk of the Course: lan Beatty

Race Control:
Timekeepers:

Phillip Lawless
Timing.ie

Printed: 21/04/2018 15:21

Results available online: www.timing.ie



Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:

1 717 Russell Woods Semog / 750cc 03:05.866 03:09.942 2
2 770 Pat Bellew Semog / 750cc 03:18.410 03:15.881 6
3 748 Robbie Allen Semog / 750cc 03:16.199 03:19.437 6
a4 773 Owen Roe Skelly Semog / 750cc 03:26.838 03:15.593 7
5 743 Daniel Allen Semog / 750cc 03:23.654 03:24.563 9
6 92  Martin McAteer Casmat / 750cc

7 706 Christopher O'Callaghan Semog / 750cc

Clerk of the Course: lan Beatty
Race Control: Phillip Lawless
Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 21/04/2018 15:42 Results available online: www.timing.ie



486
414
444
456
402
424
443
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Name:

Jack Byrne
Ben Mullins
Eoin Kinsella
Aaron Whelan
James Egan
Michael Ryan
Conor Kehoe

Car:

Ford Fiesta / 1250cc
Nissan Micra / 1000cc
Ford Fiesta / 1250cc
Nissan Micra / 1000cc
Peugeot 106 / 1000cc
Ford Fiesta / 1250cc
Ford Fiesta / 1250cc

Heat 1:
03:44.221
03:43.783
03:57.777
04:01.437
04:27.003
04:05.948
03:54.611

Heat 2:
03:42.781
03:45.620
03:50.452
03:55.415
04:03.221
04:03.698

Heat 3: Best 2:

Clerk of the Course: lan Beatty

Race Control:
Timekeepers:

Phillip Lawless
Timing.ie

Printed: 21/04/2018 15:36

Results available online: www.timing.ie



Pos: No: Name:

111 Derek Tohill

11  Noel Greene

100 Declan Kelly

77  Derek Jobb

154 Thomas O'Rafferty

s WNR

Car:

Ford Fiesta ST / 2000cc
Mitsubishi Mirage / 2000cc
Ford Fiesta T16 / 2000cc
Ford Escort / 2000cc

Ford Fiesta ST / 1998cc

Heat 1:

03:05.045
03:17.232
03:25.748
03:27.345
03:18.220

Heat 2:

03:14.438
03:19.048
03:24.975

Heat 3: Best 2:
03:10.519 2
03:25.300 3
03:31.557 5
03:37.604 7

33

Clerk of the Course: lan Beatty
Race Control: Phillip Lawless
Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 22/04/2018 09:04

Results available online: www.timing.ie



Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 2

Modified Heat Results

Mondello Park RX Showdown
21-22/04/18

Pos: No: Name:

1 105 Pearse Browne

2 128 Brian Grealish

3 101 Lloyd Spendlove

4 155 Paul Burns

5 117 Kieran Curran

6 104 Michael Coyne

7 125 George Tohill

8 151 Peter McGarry

9 124 Danny Calnan

10 112 Chris Grimes
Clerk of the Course: lan Beatty
Race Control: Phillip Lawless
Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 22/04/2018 09:36

Car:

BMW Compact / 3200cc
Honda Civic EG6 / 2000cc
Lotus Exige / 1800cc
Vauxhall Tigra / 2300cc
Vauxhall Corsa / 1600cc
Vauxhall Nova / 2300cc
BMW Compact / 3200cc
Vauxhall VX220 / 2000cc
Opel Corsa / 1998cc
Vauxhall Nova / 2000cc

Heat 1:

03:21.387
03:23.288
03:26.987
03:27.277
03:24.691

03:32.467

04:04.440

Heat 2:

03:19.186
03:23.615
03:19.842
03:22.161
03:22.745
03:27.458

Heat 3: Best 2:

2

03:28.323 5
03:39.395 6
03:38.163 7

7

03:23.924 8
03:38.688 11
03:23.466 31
37

Results available online: www.timing.ie



Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 2

Production Heat Results

Mondello Park RX Showdown
21-22/04/18

No:
712
733
720
819
839
857
789
795
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Name:

Ciaran Murphy
Sean Hession
Eugene Ward
Vincent O'Rourke
Damian Farrell
Dermot Gargan
John Dowling
Derek Lenehan

Clerk of the Course: lan Beatty

Race Control:
Timekeepers:

Phillip Lawless
Timing.ie

Printed: 22/04/2018 09:19

Car:

Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc
Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc
Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc
Peugeot 205 / 1600cc
Peugeot 205 / 1600cc
Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc
Citroen Saxo / 1600cc
Citroen Saxo / 1600cc

Heat 1:
03:32.820
03:33.869
03:37.009
03:43.542
03:39.419
03:45.446
03:48.796

Heat 2:
03:36.869
03:31.282
03:39.410
03:40.380
03:41.291
03:45.050
03:46.926

Heat 3: Best 2:
03:46.461 3
03:52.216 3
03:44.229 5
03:48.240 8
03:49.661 9
04:10.087 12

14
03:41.972 31

Results available online: www.timing.ie



Pos: No: Name:
61  Denis McCrudden
79  David Maher

214  Eric Fleming

81  Brian Matthews

A WNR

Car:

Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc
Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc
Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc
Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc

Heat 1: Heat 2:
03:40.983 03:39.592
03:44.599 03:42.241
03:48.330 03:42.872
03:53.779

Heat 3: Best 2:
03:54.412 2
03:54.083 3
6
7

03:59.166

Clerk of the Course:
Race Control:
Timekeepers:

Printed: 22/04/2018 09:23

lan Beatty
Phillip Lawless
Timing.ie

Results available online: www.timing.ie



Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 2

Rallycars Heat Results

Mondello Park RX Showdown
21-22/04/18

No:
908
918
919
904
121
909
935
911

d
o
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Name:

Patricia Denning
Joe Downey

PJ Doyle

Peter O'Brien
David Griffin
Patrick Donoghue
Jason Keogh
Michael Nolan

Clerk of the Course: lan Beatty

Race Control:
Timekeepers:

Phillip Lawless
Timing.ie

Printed: 22/04/2018 09:30

Car:

Mitsubishi Lancer EVO / 2000cc
Peugeot 106 XSl / 1600cc
Peugeot 205 / 1398cc

Peugeot 205 GTI / 1600cc

Ford Escort MKII / 2000cc
Peugeot 205 / 1905cc

Peugeot 205 RWD / 2000cc
Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc

Heat 1:
03:17.133
03:48.000
03:44.217
03:43.144

03:32.416

Heat 2:
03:20.243
03:41.218
03:38.563
03:42.697
03:44.538

Heat 3: Best 2:
03:38.725
03:42.045
03:46.887
03:48.245
03:43.519

00 NO LN

Results available online: www.timing.ie



Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:

1 717  Russell Woods Semog / 750cc 03:05.866 03:09.942 03:15.427 2
2 770 Pat Bellew Semog / 750cc 03:18.410 03:15.881 03:15.186 4
3 748 Robbie Allen Semog / 750cc 03:16.199 03:19.437 03:16.230 5
4 773 Owen Roe Skelly Semog / 750cc 03:26.838 03:15.593 03:25.745 7
5 743 Daniel Allen Semog / 750cc 03:23.654 03:24.563 9
6 706 Christopher O'Callaghan Semog / 750cc 03:24.189 34
7 92 Martin McAteer Casmat / 750cc

Clerk of the Course: lan Beatty
Race Control: Phillip Lawless
Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 22/04/2018 09:42 Results available online: www.timing.ie



486
414
443
456
444
402
424
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Name:

Jack Byrne
Ben Mullins
Conor Kehoe
Aaron Whelan
Eoin Kinsella
James Egan
Michael Ryan

Car:

Ford Fiesta / 1250cc
Nissan Micra / 1000cc
Ford Fiesta / 1250cc
Nissan Micra / 1000cc
Ford Fiesta / 1250cc
Peugeot 106 / 1000cc
Ford Fiesta / 1250cc

Heat 1:
03:44.221
03:43.783
03:54.611
04:01.437
03:57.777
04:27.003
04:05.948

Heat 2:
03:42.781
03:45.620

03:55.415
03:50.452
04:03.221
04:03.698

Heat 3: Best 2:
03:52.245

03:51.976
04:08.998

O NN B WwWw

04:16.774
04:40.279 11

Clerk of the Course: lan Beatty

Race Control:
Timekeepers:

Phillip Lawless
Timing.ie

Printed: 22/04/2018 09:47

Results available online: www.timing.ie



E——
Mondello Park Sports Club
Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 2
Mondello Park RX Showdown
Supercars - Final - 6 Laps 21-22/04/18
I R1 I
RESERVE

ROW 0 0 0 0
4 | |
10 9
ROW
3 | | |
8 7 6
ROW 154 Thomas 77 Derek Jobb
O'Rafferty
2 | |
5 4
ROW 100 Declan Kelly 11 Noel Greene 111 Derek Tohill
1 | | |
3 2 1

R R R R R R R R R R R R RN R R R B R

Clerk of the Course: lan Beatty
Race Control: Phillip Lawless
Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 22/04/2018 10:31

Results available online: www.timing.ie



IRX Round 2

Sorted on Laps |

Supercars

Final

Mondello Park RX Showdown 1.110 km

Race (6 Laps) started at 13:35:48

H EE
21/04/2018 09:35
| HE B

Pos No. Name Car Laps Diff Gap Total Tm Best Tm Best Speed In Lap
1 111  Derek Tohill Ford Fiesta ST / 2000cc 6 4:39.457 44.981 88.838 4
2 11  Noel Greene Mitsubishi Mirage / 2000cc 6 17.078 17.078 4:56.535 48.429 82.513 1
3 100 Declan Kelly Ford Fiesta T16 / 2000cc 6 27.750 10.672 5:07.207 50.334 79.390 2
4 77 Derek Jobb Ford Escort Cosworth / 2000cc 6 29.013 1.263 5:08.470 49.703 80.398 6
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
17.078 85.795 44.981 88.838 111 - Derek Tohill
Results provisional until the conclusion of judicial & technical matters Orbits
Clerk of the Course: Chief Timekeeper:

Pr

Results available on www.Timing.ie



..
Mondello Park Sports Club
Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 2
Mondello Park RX Showdown
Modified - Final - 6 Laps 21-22/04/18
|
I R1 I
RESERVE
ROW 112 chris Grimes 124 Dannycalnan
4 | |
10 9
ROW 151 Peter McGarry 125 George Tohill 104 wMichael Coyne
3 | | |
8 7 6
ROW 117 Kieran Curran 155 PaulBurns
2 | |
5 4
ROW 101 Lloyd 128 Brian Grealish 105 Pearse Browne
Spendlove
1 | | |
3 2 1

G R R R R R R R R R RN B R EEREER N

Clerk of the Course: lan Beatty
Race Control: Phillip Lawless
Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 22/04/2018 10:32

Results available online: www.timing.ie



IIRX Round 2 Sorted on Laps‘

Modified Mondello Park RX Showdown 1.110 km
Final 21/04/2018 10:08 . ......

Race (6 Laps) started at 13:42:01

Pos No. Name Car Laps Diff Gap Total Tm Best Tm Best Speed In Lap
1 151 Peter McGarry Vauxhall VX220 / 2000cc 6 4:56.049 48.809 81.870 4
2 101 Lloyd Spendlove Lotus Exige / 1800cc 6 0.774 0.774 4:56.823 48.646 82.144 6
3 128 Brian Grealish Honda Civic EG6 / 2000cc 6 3.751 2.977 4:59.800 48.868 81.771 2
4 105 Pearse Browne BMW Compact / 3200cc 6 5.994 2.243 5:02.043 49.138 81.322 3
5 104  Michael Coyne Vauxhall Nova / 2200cc 6 6.271 0.277 5:02.320 49.094 81.395 3
6 155 Paul Burns Vauxhall Tigra / 2300cc 6 8.129 1.858 5:04.178 48.908 81.704 3
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
0.774 80.987 48.646 82.144 101 - Lloyd Spendlove
Results provisional until the conclusion of judicial & technical matters Orbits
Clerk of the Course: Chief Timekeeper:

Pr Results available on www.Timing.ie



E———
Mondello Park Sports Club
Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 2
Mondello Park RX Showdown
Production - Final - 6 Laps 21-22/04/18
I R1 I
RESERVE

ROW (0] 0 (0] 0
4 | |
10 9
ROW 795 Derek Lenehan 789 John Dowling 857 Dermot Gargan
3 | | |
8

7 6

ROW 839 Damian Farrell 819 Vincent

O'Rourke
2 I I
5 4
ROW 720 Eugene Ward 733 SeanHession 712 Ciaran Murphy
1 I I I
3 2 1

G R R R R R R R R R RN B R EEREER N

Clerk of the Course: lan Beatty
Race Control: Phillip Lawless
Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 22/04/2018 10:33

Results available online: www.timing.ie



IIRX Round 2 Sorted on Laps‘

Production Mondello Park RX Showdown 1.110 km
Final 21/04/2018 10:38 . ......

Race (6 Laps) started at 13:48:25

Pos No. Name Car Laps Diff Gap Total Tm Best Tm Best Speed In Lap
1 712  Ciaran Murphy Peugeot 106 GTi / 1600cc 6 5:17.191 51.883 77.019 2
2 795 Derek Lenehan Citroen Saxo VTS / 1600cc 6 1.591 1.591 5:18.782 52.146 76.631 6
3 720 Eugene Ward Peugeot 106 / 1600cc 6 13.586 11.995 5:30.777 53.911 74.122 6
4 839 Damian Farrell Peugeot 106 GTi / 1600cc 6 14.611 1.025 5:31.802 52.738 75.771 6
5 733  Sean Hession Peugeot 106 GTi / 1600cc 6 16.314 1.703 5:33.505 51.940 76.935 2
6 789  John Dowling Citroen Saxo / 1600cc 6 25.857 9.543 5:43.048 55.262 72.310 6

Not classified

DNF 819 Vincent O'Rourke Peugeot 205 GTi / 1600cc 2 DNF 1:50.113 53.188 75.130 2
DNF 857 Dermot Gargan Peugeot 106 GTi / 1600cc 1 DNF 56.461 55.355 72.189 1
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
1.591 75.589 51.883 77.019 712 - Ciaran Murphy
Results provisional until the conclusion of judicial & technical matters Orbits
Clerk of the Course: Chief Timekeeper:

Pr Results available on www.Timing.ie



E———
Mondello Park Sports Club
Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 2
Mondello Park RX Showdown
Ford Fiesta Zetec - Final - 6 Laps 21-22/04/18
I R1 I
RESERVE

ROW 0 0 0 0
4 I I
10 9
ROW
3 I I I
8 7 6
ROW 0 0 81 Brian Matthews
2 I I
5 4
ROW 214 FEricFleming 79  David Maher 61 Denis
McCrudden
1 I I I
3 2 1

G R R R R R R R R R RN B R EEREER N

Clerk of the Course: lan Beatty
Race Control: Phillip Lawless
Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 22/04/2018 10:33

Results available online: www.timing.ie



IRX Round 2

Sorted on Laps |

Ford Fiesta Zetec

Final

Race (6 Laps) started at 14:00:39

Mondello Park RX Showdown 1.110 km

H EE
21/04/2018 11:05
| HE B

Pos No. Name Car Laps Diff Gap Total Tm Best Tm Best Speed In Lap
1 61 Denis McCrudden Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 6 5:29.121 53.948 74.071 3
2 79 David Maher Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 6 4.757 4.757 5:33.878 54.766 72.965 4
3 214  Eric Fleming Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 6 4.982 0.225 5:34.103 54.616 73.165 4
4 81 Brian Matthews Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 6 9.635 4.653 5:38.756 54.657 73.110 3
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by

4,757 72.849 53.948 74.071 61 - Denis McCrudden

Results provisional until the conclusion of judicial & technical matters

Orbits

Clerk of the Course:

Pr

Chief Timekeeper:

Results available on www.Timing.ie



E———
Mondello Park Sports Club
Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 2
Mondello Park RX Showdown
Rallycars - Final - 6 Laps 21-22/04/18
I R1 I
RESERVE

ROW 0 0 0 0
4 | |
10 9
Patrick
ROW i
911 Michael Nolan 935 Jason Keogh 909 Donoghue
3 | L I
8 7 6
ROW 121 David Griffin 904 Peter O'Brien
2 | I
5 4
Patricia
ROW
919 PJ Doyle 918 Joe Downey 908 Denning
1 | L I
3 2 1

G R R R R R R R R R RN B R EEREER N

Clerk of the Course: lan Beatty
Race Control: Phillip Lawless
Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 22/04/2018 10:34

Results available online: www.timing.ie



IIRX Round 2 Sorted on Laps‘

Rallycars Mondello Park RX Showdown 1.110 km
Final 21/04/2018 12:08 . ......

Race (6 Laps) started at 14:07:18

Pos No. Name Car Laps Diff Gap Total Tm Best Tm Best Speed In Lap
1 908 Patricia Denning Mitsubishi Evo / 2000cc 6 4:54.979 48.206 82.894 4
2 91 David Griffin Ford Escort / 2000cc 6 18.820 18.820 5:13.799 50.968 78.402 2
3 904 Peter O'Brien Peugeot 205 GTi / 1600cc 6 29.210 10.390 5:24.189 52.482 76.140 6
4 918 Joe Downey Peugeot 106 XSI / 1600cc 6 30.971 1.761 5:25.950 53.249 75.044 2
5 919 PJ Doyle Peugeot 205 / 1398cc 6 32.086 1.115 5:27.065 53.637 74.501 5
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
18.820 81.280 48.206 82.894 908 - Patricia Denning

Results provisional until the conclusion of judicial & technical matters Orbits

Clerk of the Course: Chief Timekeeper:

Pr Results available on www.Timing.ie



E———
Mondello Park Sports Club
Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 2
Mondello Park RX Showdown
Buggys - Final - 6 Laps 21-22/04/18
I R1 I
RESERVE

ROW 0 0 0 0
4 I I
10 9
Martin Christopher
ROW
92 McAteer 706 O'Callaghan
3 I I I
8 7 6

ROW 743 Daniel Allen 773 OwenRoe

Skelly
2 | |
5 4
ROW 748 Robbie Allen 770 PatBellew 717 Russell Woods
1 | | |
3 2 1

G R R R R R R R R R RN B R EEREER N

Clerk of the Course: lan Beatty
Race Control: Phillip Lawless
Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 22/04/2018 10:34

Results available online: www.timing.ie



IRX Round 2

Sorted on Laps |

Buggys

Final

Race (6 Laps) started at 14:14:07

Mondello Park RX Showdown 1.110 km

H EE
21/04/2018 12:35
| HE B

Pos No. Name Car Laps Diff Gap Total Tm Best Tm Best Speed In Lap
1 717  Russell Woods Semog Bravo / 750cc 6 4:30.055 44.335 90.132 2
2 748 Robbie Allen Semog / 750cc 6 8.820 8.820 4:38.875 45.507 87.811 3
3 770 Pat Bellew Semog Bravo / 750cc 6 15.028 6.208 4:45.083 46.217 86.462 2
4 773  Owen Roe Skelly Semog Buggy / 750cc 6 23.739 8.711 4:53.794 46.730 85.513 6
Not classified
DNF 706 Christopher O'Callagl Semog Buggy / 750cc 5 DNF 4:09.576 47.059 84.915 2
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
8.820 88.782 44.335 90.132 717 - Russell Woods
Results provisional until the conclusion of judicial & technical matters Orbits
Clerk of the Course: Chief Timekeeper:

Pr

Results available on www.Timing.ie



E———
Mondello Park Sports Club
Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 2
Mondello Park RX Showdown
Juniors - Final - 6 Laps 21-22/04/18
I R1 I
RESERVE

ROW (0] 0 0 0
4 | |
10 9
ROW 424 Michael Ryan 402 JamesEgan
3 | | |
8 7 6
ROW 444 cEoinKinsella 456 Aaron Whelan
2 | |
5 4
ROW 443 Conor Kehoe 414 Ben Mullins 486 Jack Byrne
1 | | |
3 2 1

G R R R R R R R R R RN B R EEREER N

Clerk of the Course: lan Beatty
Race Control: Phillip Lawless
Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 22/04/2018 10:34

Results available online: www.timing.ie



IIRX Round 2 Sorted on Laps‘

Juniors Mondello Park RX Showdown 1.110 km
Final 21/04/2018 11:35 . ......

Race (6 Laps) started at 14:20:43

Pos No. Name Car Laps Diff Gap Total Tm Best Tm Best Speed In Lap
1 414 Ben Mullins Nissan Micra / 1000cc 6 5:22.342 53.013 75.378 4
2 486  Jack Byrne Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 6 2.748 2.748 5:25.090 52.948 75.470 6
3 443  Conor Kehoe Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 6 3.963 1.215 5:26.305 53.157 75.174 5
4 456  Aaron Whelan Nissan Micra / 1000cc 6 17.323 13.360 5:39.665 55.307 72.251 5
5 424 Michael Ryan Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 6 17.875 0.552 5:40.217 54.523 73.290 6
6 444  Eoin Kinsella Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 6 21.084 3.209 5:43.426 54.991 72.666 5
7 402 James Egan Peugeot 106 / 1000cc 6 40.346 19.262 6:02.688 57.196 69.865 5
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
2.748 74.381 52.948 75.470 486 - Jack Byrne
Results provisional until the conclusion of judicial & technical matters Orbits
Clerk of the Course: Chief Timekeeper:

Pr Results available on www.Timing.ie



IRX Round 2

Rallycross
Super Final

Race (6 Laps)

Mondello Park RX Showdown 1.110 km
21/04/2018 15:00 .

733 Sean Hession “ i
“ ” 839 Damian Farrell || || 720 Eugene Ward ||
18
17 16
” 61 Denis McCrudden ” “ 795 Derek Lenehan “
15 14
712 Ciaran Murphy ”
” 77 Derek Jobb 100 Declan Kelly
13
12 11
10 9
155 Paul Burns ” i
” “ 104 Michael Coyne “ || 105 Pearse Browne ||
8

” 128 Brian Grealish

7 6

” || 101 Lloyd Spendlove ||

5

” 11 Noel Greene ” ”

4

151 Peter McGarry || “ 111 Derek Tohill

3

2 1

POLE POSITION

1

Results provisional until the conclusion of judicial & technical matters

Orbits

Clerk of the Course:

Chief Timekeeper:
—

Pi

Results available on www.Timing.ie



IIRX Round 2 Sorted on Laps‘

Rallycross Mondello Park RX Showdown 1.110 km
Super Final 21/04/2018 15:00 . ......

Race (6 Laps) started at 16:06:15

Pos No. Name Car Laps Diff Gap Total Tm Best Tm Best Speed In Lap
1 111  Derek Tohill Ford Fiesta ST / 2000cc 6 4:26.425 42.917 93.110 3
2 11  Noel Greene Mitsubishi Mirage / 2000cc 6 14.565 14.565 4:40.990 45.708 87.425 1
3 151 Peter McGarry Vauxhall VX220 / 2000cc 6 20.405 5.840 4:46.830 46.078 86.723 4
4 101 Lloyd Spendlove Lotus Exige / 1800cc 6 24.266 3.861 4:50.691 47.191 84.677 4
5 105 Pearse Browne BMW Compact / 3200cc 6 30.437 6.171 4:56.862 48.367 82.618 5
6 128 Brian Grealish Honda Civic EG6 / 2000cc 6 39.198 8.761 5:05.623 48.844 81.811 3

Not classified

DNF 155 Paul Burns Vauxhall Tigra / 2300cc 2 DNF 1:41.668 48.101 83.075 2
DNF 104 Michael Coyne Vauxhall Nova / 2200cc 1 DNF 53.256 51.248 77.974 1
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
14.565 89.992 42.917 93.110 111 - Derek Tohill
Results provisional until the conclusion of judicial & technical matters Orbits
Clerk of the Course: Chief Timekeeper:

Pr Results available on www.Timing.ie



	IRX Round 2 - Saturday 21st & Sunday 22nd April 2018
	Circuit Configuration
	Heat 1
	Supercars
	Modified
	Production
	Ford Fiesta Zetec
	Rallycars
	Buggys
	Juniors

	Heat 2
	Supercars
	Modified
	Production
	Ford Fiesta Zetec
	Rallycars
	Buggys
	Juniors

	Heat 3
	Supercars
	Modified
	Production
	Ford Fiesta Zetec
	Rallycars
	Buggys
	Juniors

	Finals
	Supercars
	Grid
	Classification

	Modified
	Grid
	Classification

	Production
	Grid
	Classification

	Ford Fiesta Zetec
	Grid
	Classification

	Rallycars
	Grid
	Classification

	Buggys
	Grid
	Classification

	Juniors
	Grid
	Classification

	Super Final
	Grid
	Classification





